OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	- 107	the a	▼ attached origina ress of receivin re Products Inc. rs: 4335 Rowla	Patent and ▼ I documents or g party(ies):	T OF COMMERCE Trademark Office Copy thereof.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🛛 No 📗 <u>E</u>	l Monte, CA 91	1731, U.S.A.		29/1
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🛮 Assignment 🔲 Merg	er S	Street Address	Same as abov	e	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Char	nge of Name _				
☐ Other		Dity:		State:	ZIP:
Execution Date: 01/26/2002	Ad	ditional name(s) 8	address(es)	☐ Yes	⊠ No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers	B. Patent ☐ Yes 🏽 N			
Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed:	- and ana		of applications a	and patents inve	olved: 01
Name: Raymond Y. Chan Internal Address: 108 N. Ynez Avenue Suite Monterey Park CA 91754 U.S.A.	128	☑ Enclosed	FR 3.41):		
Street Address: Same as above 06/14/2002 6TON11 00000023 29161794	8. (Deposit accou	nt number:		
01 FC:581 40.00 UP State:	ZIP:	(Attach duplica	te copy of this pa	age if paving by	deposit account)
City: State:	DO NOT USE 1				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document. Raymond Y. Chan Name of Person Signing Total numb	Pay	Signature		ttached copy is ごち / ろし Date	

PATENT REEL: 012978 FRAME: 0059

ASSIGNMENT

whose post of	nd useful DESIGN in	hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have in	ivented a
committee as	UTILITY P	PIEZOELECTRIC LIGHTER	
(hereinafter re	eferred to as the DESIGN) for which a executed on even data herewith executed on: filed on:	an application for United States Letters Patent v Serial No.:	vas
whose post off hereinafter ref	EREAS, ZREATIVE PRODUCTS of the address is 4335 ROWLAND After ferred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous to the United States and throughout the very series of the states and throughout the very series.	AVENUE, EL MONTE, CA 91731 of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in	in and to
acknowledged entire right, t America, inclu	I, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presentitle, and interest in and to said DE	valuable consideration, receipt of which is nts do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIG ESIGN and application throughout the United anted on any division, continuation, continuatio	NEE, the States of
connection w application(s) to affirm the also agrees, w ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE that defense of any	rith the filing, prosecution and meaning the United States for said DESIGN rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and possession or control, and to protect lawfully may be required of ASSI patent application or patent encompander this instrument shall extend to	Recute any documents that legally may be required and application or any other on, including additional documents that may be DESIGN, all without further consideration. As ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communication concerning the DESIGN that are ovide further assurances and testimony on both SIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenances within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators a	required SSIGNOR nicate to re within behalf of ance and IGNOR'S
to issue any ar title and interd ASSIGNEE'S I Patent may be	nd all DESIGN Patent referred to above est in and to the same, for ASSIGNE legal representatives and successors	d requests the Commissioner of Patents and Tra sove to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the enti- EE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and be s, to the full end of the term for which such the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR	ire right, behoof of DESIGN
	GNOR authorizes Raymond Yat Cl ded to effect its recordal in the U.S. I	hiu Chan to insert or complete any information. Patent and Trademark Office.	n in this
	AME: MIN DE XIU 335 ROWLAND AVENUE, E	EL MONTE, CA 91731	
X XILL Mi	n de	01/26/2002	
() Cr. (22 -) (FF 122)	T.)		

DATE

SIGNATURE

RECORDED: 06/05/2002

PATENT **REEL: 012978 FRAME: 0060**